HERTS JUNIOR TEAM EVENTS - 2024 - 2025

County Cup date as published by the LTA in November 2024

LTA JUNIOR AGE GROUP COUNTY CUP EVENTS 2025

EVENT

|DATES

INDMINATIONS OPEN

INDMINATONS CLOSE

9U County Cup

Qualifying - Various Venues
Saturday 1 and Sunday 2 March 2025

Monday 27 January 2025

Monday 17 February 2025

Finals - Nottingham (N) and Southampton (S)
Saturday 29 and Sunday 30 March 2025

Monday 3 March 2025

Monday 17 March 2025

18U County Cup

Friday 21 to Sunday 23 March 2025

Monday 10 February 2025

Monday 3 March 2025

8U County Cup

ISaturday 26 or Sunday 27 April 2025

|Monday 24 March 2025

|Monday 14 April 2025

14U County Cup

Play-Offs and Area Leagues - Various Venues
Saturday 3 & Sunday 4 May 2025

Monday 24 March 2025

Monday 14 April 2025

Finals - Nottingham (outdoor & indoor)
Friday 16 to Sunday 18 May 2025

Monday 28 April 2025

Monday 5 May 2025

10U County Cup

Qualifying - Various Venues
Saturday 10 and Sunday 11 May 2025

Monday 21 April 2025

Monday 5 May 2025

Finals - 2 x North Area and 2 x South Area
Saturday 7 and Sunday & June 2025

Monday 19 May 2025

Monday 26 May 2025

11U County Cup

Play-Offs and Area Leagues - Various Venues
Saturday 14 and Sunday 15 June 2025

Monday 12 May 2025

Monday 2 June 2025

Finals - Nottingham (outdoor and indoor)
Friday 4 to Sunday 6 July 2025

Monday 16 June 2025

Monday 23 June 2025

12U County Cup

Play-Offs and Area Leagues - Various Venues
Saturday 13 and Sunday 14 September 2025

Monday 11 August 2025

Monday 1 September 2025

Finals - Nottingham (outdoors & indoors)

Friday 26 to Sunday 28 September 2025

Monday 15 September 2025

Monday 22 September 2025

COUNTY CUP NOTES

9U Girls — Qualis March 1%t/ Finals 29" March. 9U Boys — Qualis March 2"/ Finals 30" March.
8U - One day event, Date TBC
For further information about the County Cup visit

https://www.lta.org.uk/compete/junior/county-cup/

Other Events

Lionel Cox-May 3"/ 4" (9U, 10U, 12U) - TO BE CONFIRMED (Venue dependent)

8U Inter-Regional - Summer 2025 Date TBC - Hills Road

12 Counties
Division 1 (Herts, Middlesex, Bucks, Essex) — Corby
Based on 2025 competition age groups

10U 12U 14U 16U 18U
SUN 23FP SUN 10™ SAT 26™ SUN 22NP SUN 19™
MARCH 2025 NOVEMBER 2024 | OCTOBER 2024 | DECEMBER 2024 | JANUARY 2025
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